ORDINANCE NUMBER 77

An Ordinance extending the Village Boundaries of the Village of Twin Valley. The Village Council of Twin Valley do ordain as follows:

Section I-That the petition of John and Lillie Gunnufson requesting that the following described property and adjoining and abutting the Village limits of the Village of Twin Valley be included in the Village limits of Twin Valley be and hereby is granted. The land involved is the following parcel:

Lots Three (3) and Four (4) of Block Two (2) in Sannan's First Addition.

Section II- The Village Limits of said Village of Twin Valley are hereby extended to include the above described real estate.

Section III - This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its publication and filing a certified copy of said ordinance with the Secretary of State.

Dated this 20th day of November, 1950.

Attest:

Morrell E. Lien Clerk.

(seal)

Glen W. Teterud President of Council

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1st day of December,1950. Olav E. Vaule (seal) Notary Public, Norman County, Minnesota My Commission expires 28th April,1955

State of Minnesota) County of Norman (ss Village of Twin Valley)

I,Morrell E. Lien,Village Recorder of the Village of Twin Valley, County of Norman,State of Minnesota, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of Ordinaace No.77 of the Village fo Twin Valley, as the same appears of record in My office.

Village Recorder, Village of

Village Recorder, Village of Twin Valley.

Dated this 18th day of day. 1952

(seal)

SLATL OF MIT LEPARTMENT OF FILE E CIPICISSE HHChesterman

Societary of Stats

11811

#11811 . . j. ÷ . * STATE OF MINIT MERAMIMENTOF ST R I L E O SEP 10 1952 5+5) Chesternany Berneny of Dues l Him